

Atty. Docket No.: RVL/MC - LAGNY

Page 1 of 1

101684507

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) **Atlantic Pharmaceutical Products Limited** Name: Aromafarm Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: 🗌 YES 🛛 NO Street Address: Parade House, The Parade, Casteltown 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Isle of Man State: ZIP: ■ Assignment Merger Country: United Kingdom Postal Code: Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \mathbf{YES} \otimes \mathbf{NO} \) Other: Date: January 10, 1990 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No.(s). 4,917,901, 5,063,064, 5,026,561, 5,458,889, 5,762,940 and 5,800,838 Additional numbers attached? 

YES 

NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: six (6) concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$240.00 Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Enclosed Street Address: 745 South 23rd Street, Suite 200 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22202 if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 25-0120 Country: USA (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knewledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 13, 2001 Benoit Castel, #35,041 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: five (5)

BC/mdp

(Rev. 04/19/2000)

**PATENT** REEL: 011692 FRAME: 0745 Fax émis par : 33 1 49 64 61 49 NOVAMARK TECHNOLOGIE 13/04/01 15:37 Pg: 3

Docket No.: RVL/MC - LAGNY

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ATLANTIC PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS LIMITED is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, by virtue of assignments, in and to United States Patents No. 4,917,901, issued April 17, 1990; No. 5,063,064, issued November 5, 1991; No. 5,026,561, issued June 25, 1991; No. 5,458,889, issued October 17, 1995; No. 5,762,940, issued June 9, 1998; and No. 5,800,838, issued September 1, 1998; and United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/471,030, filed June 6, 1995;

AND WHEREAS, AROMAFARM LIMITED, located and doing business at Parade House, The Parade, Casteltown, Isle of Man, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring all of ATLANTIC PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS LIMITED's interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to ATLANTIC PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS LIMITED in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ATLANTIC PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS LIMITED has assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said AROMAFARM LIMITED the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and in and to the Letters Patents aforesaid:

SAID inventions and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by said AROMAFARM LIMITED for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ATLANTIC PHARMA-

PATENT REEL: 011692 FRAME: 0746 Fax émis par : 33 1 49 64 61 49 NOVAMARK TECHNOLOGIE

13/04/01 15:37 Pg: 4

CEUTICAL PRODUCTS LIMITED had this assignment and sale not been made.

ATLANTIC PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS

Date 10 January 1990

PATENT REEL: 011692 FRAME: 0747